GOLD
G -32
G -40
G -48
G -57
G +57
B -30
B -38
B -46
B -55
B +55
W -57
W +57
M -66
M -81
M +81

BRONZE
G -32
G -40
G -48
G -57
G +57
B -30
B -38
B -46
B -55
B +55
W -57

W +57
M -66
M -81
M +81

Samurai Club Team Challenge

at

Samurai JC

M +81

on
26 January 2013
Samurai "A" SILVER
Darcie Hancocks G-32
Leah Grosvenor G -40
Bryony Giriffiths G -48
Frankie Marston G -57
Charlotte Read G +57
Matthew Hemer B -30
Nathan Gallacher B -38
Callum Charles B -46
Andy Calloway B -55
Arran Gulliver B +55
Charis Hancocks W -57
Sarah Biles W +57
Brendan Crummy M -66
Tom Doyle M -81
Nigel Tinsdale M +81
Samurai "B" BRONZE
Jasmine Whitmore G-32
Lauren Fletcher G -40
Toni Poulsom G -48
Becky Hobby G -57
Hetty Tinsdale G +57
James Hemer B -30
William Taylor B -38
- B -46
Ben Dunn B -55
Joe Dunn B +55
Jess Sullivan W -57
Laura Dangerfield W +57
Rory Gulliver M -66
Stefan Newbury M -81
Alex Poulton M +81
FIFTH Stroud
G -32 Neasa Neary
G -40 -
G -48 Suzzette Cornejo
G -57 Tzanyne Powell
G +57 -
B -30 Joe Freedman
B -38 Omar Shaikh
B -46 Cameron Turton
B -55 Harry Lovell-Hewitt
B +55 Joe Swindells
W -57 Tzanyne Powell
W +57 -
M -66 Jacob Lovell-Hewitt
M -81 Tzarynd Powell

David Hands

Coventry

Lily Vowles
Yasmin Javadian
Chelsie Giles
Imogen Morland
Mackenzie McCluskey
Harry Tredaway
Joshua Giles
Lukas Dziemba
Greg Naptin
Chelsie Giles
Anna Maria Carbone
Marcin Dziemba
Greg Naptin
lain Cunningham

Renrukan

Sapphire Bishop
Skye Westwood
Charlotte Spokes

Owen Watkins
Liam Watkins
Ted Bowerman
Leigh Ingram
Harry Denton
Kirsty Rooney
Caroline Kinnane
Trevor Westwood
Bradley Stott
Lewis Scott



Team

Club/Area

345
1
112
23

235
46

58
369
10

Total Points

Individual Wins
Team Wins
Place
Points

Samurai Club Team Challenge

Renrukan Coventry Stroud Samurai "B" Samurai "A"
Renrukan Coventry Stroud Samurai Samurai
W/D/L|1.Wins] I.Pts |W/D/L}|.Wins| |.Pts |W/D/L|1.Wins] |.Pts |W/D/L}I.Wins] |.Pts |W/D/L}1.Wins| |.Pts

L|O0]| 0| W]|15 (150
L|S5S (47| W| 8 |80
L|7 /(65| W| 8|75
L| S5 |50 W |10 | 97
W10 (95| L | S | 45
D| 7170 D| 7170
L |3 ]30 W | 12 (105
W | 11 (105 L | 4|35
D| 7170 D| 7170
D| 7170 D| 7170
237 350 210 180 422
24 36 22 19 44
0 3 0 1 3
FOURTH SECOND FIFTH THIRD FIRST
This pool This pool This pool This pool This pool

Date -
Venue -

Pool

W

D
L
|

26 January 2013

Samurai JC

Table Officials

Referees

LEGEND

Team Win
Team Draw

Team Loss

.Wins = Individual Contest Wins

|.Pts = Individual Points



Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 1 of 10
White Team Samurai "B" Blue Team Samurai "A"

e | congey | O eoend | e e | sem ] vae | S O | oy | pams
G -32 | 3Mon Jasmine Whitmore LO | SS 0[48 10 TT Darcie Hancocks 10 Mon | G -32
G -40 | Novice Lauren Fletcher LO | SS 0|34 10 TH Leah Grosvenor 8 Mon | G -40
G -48 | 6 Mon Toni Poulsom LO | SS 0[45 10 (T) Bryony Griffiths 13 Mon | G -48
G -57 | 11 Mon Becky Hobby LO | SS 0[09 10 (T) Frankie Marston 1Kyu | G-57
G +57 | 7Mon Hetty Tinsdale LO | SS 1|04 10 (T) Charlotte Read 10 Mon | G +57
B-30 | 4 Mon James Hemer LO | SS 0[26 10 (T) Matthew Hemer 10 Mon | B -30
B-38 [ 5Mon William Taylor LO | SS 0|42 10 TH Nathan Gallacher 10 Mon | B -38
B -46 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Callum Charles 7 Mon | B -46
B-55 | 7 Mon Ben Dunn LO | SS 1|05 10 (H) Andy Calloway 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 11 Mon Joe Dunn LO | SS 0[04 10 (T) Arran Gulliver 16 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 1Kyu Jess Sullivan LO | SS 0[55 10 (T) Charis Hancocks 1 Dan | W -57
W +57 | 1 Dan Laura Dangerfield LO | SS 0[40 10 (H) Sarah Biles 3 Dan |W +57
M -66 | 16 Mon Rory Gulliver LO | SS 0|35 10 (T) Brendan Crummy 1Dan | M -66
M-81 | 1Kyu Stefan Newbury LO | SS 0[07 10 (T) Tom Doyle 2Kyu [ M-81
M +81 | 1 Dan Alex Poulton LO | SS 0[13 10 (T) Nigel Tinsdale 2 Dan M +81

0 Total Contest Wins 15
0 Total Points 150
Winning Team
Samurai "A"
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 2 of 10
White Team Renrukan Blue Team Coventry
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G-32 | 3Mon Sapphire Bishop FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye G-32
G -40 | 5Mon Skye Westwood T 7 3100 LO | SS Lily Vowles 9 Mon | G -40
G -48 | 5Mon Charlotte Spokes LO | SS 0|50 10 (H) Yasmin Javadian 10 Mon | G -48
G -57 Bye LO | SS -|= 10 FG Chelsie Giles 12 Mon | G -57
G +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Imogen Morland 14 Mon | G +57
B-30 [ 3Mon Owen Watkins DR | AW 3|00 DR | AW Mackenzie McCluskey | Novice | B -30
B-38 | 9 Mon Liam Watkins LO | SS 0|55 10 (T) Harry Tredaway 11 Mon | B -38
B-46 | 9 Mon Ted Bowerman LO | SS 0[49 10 (H) Joshua Giles 11 Mon | B -46
B-55 | 14 Mon Leigh Ingram DR | AW 3|00 DR | AW Lukas Dziemba 10 Mon | B -55
B +55 | 15 Mon Harry Denton LO | SS 0[13 10 (T) Greg Naptin 7 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 2Kyu Kirsty Rooney LO | SS 1(24 10 (H) Chelsie Giles 12 Mon | W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Caroline Kinnane (L) 10 0[12 LO | SS Anna Maria Carbone 3Dan [W +57
M-66 | 1Kyu Trevor Westwood (T) 10 0[07 LO | SS Marcin Dziemba 11 Mon | M -66
M-81 | 1Dan Bradley Stott (H) 10 0[52 LO | SS Greg Naptin 7 Mon | M -81
M +81 | 2 Dan Lewis Scott LO | SS 2(24 10 (T) lain Cunningham 1 Dan | M +81
S Total Contest Wins 8
47 Total Points 80
Winning Team
Coventry

Referees

Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 3 of 10
White Team Stroud Blue Team Samurai "B"
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G -32 | Novice Neasa Neary LO | SS 0|15 10 (T) Jasmine Whitmore 3Mon | G-32
G -40 Bye LO | SS 0|35 10 FG Lauren Fletcher Novice | G -40
G -48 | 3 Mon Suzzette Cornejo LO | SS 0|35 10 (T) Toni Poulsom 6 Mon | G -48
G -57 | 12 Mon Tzanyne Powell TH 10 1{12 LO | SS Becky Hobby 11 Mon | G -57
G +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Hetty Tinsdale 7 Mon | G +57
B-30 | 3Mon Joe Freedman LO | SS 0[45 10 (T) James Hemer 4 Mon | B-30
B-38 | 4 Mon Omar Shaikh S S 3(00 LO | SS William Taylor 5Mon | B-38
B-46 | 6Mon Cameron Turton FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye B -46
B-55 | 13 Mon Harry Lovell-Hewitt (T) 10 0[22 LO | SS Ben Dunn 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 13 Mon Joe Swindells (T) 10 0[30 LO | SS Joe Dunn 11 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 12 Mon Tzanyne Powell LO | SS 3|00 & /P\ Jess Sullivan 1Kyu | W -57
W +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Laura Dangerfield 1 Dan |W +57
M-66 | 2Kyu Jacob Lovell-Hewitt (T) 10 2|08 LO | SS Rory Gulliver 16 Mon | M -66
M-81 | 4Kyu Tzarynd Powell LO | SS 2|51 10 TH Stefan Newbury 1Kyu [ M-81
M +81 | 1 Dan David Hands (T) 10 2(28 LO | SS Alex Poulton 1 Dan | M +81
7 Total Contest Wins 8
65 Total Points 75
Winning Team
Samurai "B"
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 4 of 10
White Team Renrukan Blue Team Samurai "A"
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G-32 | 3Mon Sapphire Bishop LO | SS 0[20 10 (T) Darcie Hancocks 10 Mon | G -32
G -40 | 5Mon Skye Westwood LO | SS 024 10 (T) Leah Grosvenor 8 Mon | G -40
G -48 | 5Mon Charlotte Spokes LO | SS 1{12 10 (T) Bryony Griffiths 13 Mon | G -48
G -57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Frankie Marston 1Kyu | G-57
G +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Charlotte Read 10 Mon | G +57
B-30 | 3Mon Owen Watkins LO | SS 0[33 10 (T) Matthew Hemer 10 Mon | B -30
B-38 | 9 Mon Liam Watkins LO | SS 300 7 T Nathan Gallacher 10 Mon | B -38
B-46 | 9 Mon Ted Bowerman (T) 10 1(20 LO | SS Callum Charles 7 Mon | B-46
B-55 | 14 Mon Leigh Ingram (T) 10 1(47 LO | SS Andy Calloway 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 15 Mon Harry Denton LO | SS 0|15 10 TT Arran Gulliver 16 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 2Kyu Kirsty Rooney LO | SS 0|44 10 (T) Charis Hancocks 1 Dan | W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Caroline Kinnane (H) 10 1(54 LO | SS Sarah Biles 3Dan [W +57
M-66 | 1Kyu Trevor Westwood LO | SS 0|06 10 (T) Brendan Crummy 1Dan | M-66
M-81 | 1Dan Bradley Stott (H) 10 0[43 LO | SS Tom Doyle 2Kyu | M-81
M +81 | 2 Dan Lewis Scott (T) 10 2139 LO | SS Nigel Tinsdale 2 Dan M +81
S Total Contest Wins 10
50 Total Points 97
Winning Team
Samurai "A"
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 5 of 10
White Team Coventry Blue Team Stroud
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G -32 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Neasa Neary Novice | G -32
G-40 | 9Mon Lily Vowles FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye G -40
G -48 | 10 Mon Yasmin Javadian (T) 10 0|37 LO | SS Suzzette Cornejo 3Mon | G-48
G -57 | 12 Mon Chelsie Giles (T) 10 0|11 LO | SS Tzanyne Powell 12 Mon | G -57
G +57 | 14 Mon Imogen Morland FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye G +57
B-30 | Novice | Mackenzie McCluskey LO | SS 1{12 10 (H) Joe Freedman 3 Mon | B-30
B-38 | 11 Mon Harry Tredaway (T) 10 0|15 LO | SS Omar Shaikh 4 Mon | B-38
B-46 | 11 Mon Joshua Giles (T) 10 0[04 LO | SS Cameron Turton 6 Mon | B -46
B-55 | 10 Mon Lukas Dziemba LO | SS 1(59 10 (H) Harry Lovell-Hewitt 13 Mon | B -55
B +55 | 7 Mon Greg Naptin (T) 10 1(52 LO | SS Joe Swindells 13 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 12 Mon Chelsie Giles (T) 10 2|46 LO | SS Tzanyne Powell 12 Mon | W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Anna Maria Carbone FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye W +57
M-66 | 11 Mon Marcin Dziemba LO | SS 0[12 10 (T) Jacob Lovell-Hewitt 2Kyu | M-66
M-81 | 7Mon Greg Naptin S S 3(00 LO | SS Tzarynd Powell 4 Kyu | M-81
M +81 | 1Dan lain Cunningham LO | SS 3|00 & S David Hands 1 Dan [ M +81
10 Total Contest Wins S
95 Total Points 45
Winning Team
Coventry
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 6 of 10
White Team Renrukan Blue Team Samurai "B"
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G-32 | 3Mon Sapphire Bishop LO | SS 1|44 10 (T) Jasmine Whitmore 3 Mon | G-32
G -40 | 5Mon Skye Westwood (T) 10 0|29 LO | SS Lauren Fletcher Novice | G -40
G -48 | 5Mon Charlotte Spokes LO | SS 0[28 10 (T) Toni Poulsom 6 Mon | G -48
G -57 Bye LO | SS SI= 10 FG Becky Hobby 11 Mon | G -57
G +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Hetty Tinsdale 7 Mon | G +57
B-30 | 3Mon Owen Watkins LO | SS 0[05 10 (T) James Hemer 4 Mon | B-30
B-38 | 9 Mon Liam Watkins (T) 10 0|41 LO | SS William Taylor 5Mon | B-38
B-46 | 9 Mon Ted Bowerman FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye B -46
B-55 | 14 Mon Leigh Ingram TH 10 0|34 LO | SS Ben Dunn 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 15 Mon Harry Denton LO | SS 0|37 10 (H) Joe Dunn 11 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 2Kyu Kirsty Rooney DR | AW 3/00 DR | AW Jess Sullivan 1Kyu [ W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Caroline Kinnane (T) 10 0|58 LO | SS Laura Dangerfield 1 Dan |W +57
M-66 | 1Kyu Trevor Westwood LO | SS 0[36 10 (T) Rory Gulliver 16 Mon | M -66
M-81 | 1Dan Bradley Stott (T) 10 0|07 LO | SS Stefan Newbury 1 Kyu | M -81
M +81 | 2 Dan Lewis Scott (H) 10 1/12 LO | SS Alex Poulton 1Dan | M +81
7 Total Contest Wins 7
70 Total Points 70
Winning Team
DRAWN CONTEST
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 7 of 10
White Team Stroud Blue Team Samurai "A"
Promotion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G -32 | Novice Neasa Neary LO | SS 0|04 10 (T) Darcie Hancocks 10 Mon | G -32
G -40 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Leah Grosvenor 8 Mon | G -40
G -48 | 3 Mon Suzzette Cornejo LO | SS 0[10 10 (T) Bryony Giriffiths 13 Mon | G -48
G -57 | 12 Mon Tzanyne Powell LO | SS 3|00 & S Frankie Marston 1Kyu | G-57
G +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Charlotte Read 10 Mon | G +57
B-30 | 3Mon Joe Freedman LO | SS 0|31 10 (T) Matthew Hemer 10 Mon | B -30
B-38 | 4Mon Omar Shaikh LO | SS 0/49 10 (T) Nathan Gallacher 10 Mon | B -38
B-46 | 6 Mon Cameron Turton LO | SS 300 S S Callum Charles 7 Mon | B-46
B-55 | 13 Mon Harry Lovell-Hewitt (T) 10 0[45 LO | SS Andy Calloway 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 13 Mon Joe Swindells (T) 10 0[18 LO | SS Arran Gulliver 16 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 12 Mon Tzanyne Powell LO | SS 0[25 10 (T) Charis Hancocks 1 Dan | W -57
W +57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Sarah Biles 3Dan |W +57
M-66 | 2Kyu Jacob Lovell-Hewitt TT 10 2|53 LO | SS Brendan Crummy 1 Dan | M-66
M-81 | 4Kyu Tzarynd Powell LO | SS 1/33 10 (H) Tom Doyle 2Kyu [ M-81
M +81 | 1Dan David Hands LO | SS 3|00 & S Nigel Tinsdale 2 Dan | M +81
3 Total Contest Wins 12
30 Total Points 105
Winning Team
Samurai "A"

Referees

Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 8 of 10
White Team Coventry Blue Team Samurai "B"
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G -32 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Jasmine Whitmore 3Mon | G-32
G -40 | 9 Mon Lily Vowles LO | SS 300 S S Lauren Fletcher Novice | G -40
G -48 | 10 Mon Yasmin Javadian TH 10 0[34 LO | SS Toni Poulsom 6 Mon | G -48
G -57 | 12 Mon Chelsie Giles TH 10 0[37 LO | SS Becky Hobby 11 Mon | G -57
G +57 | 14 Mon Imogen Morland (T) 10 0|14 LO | SS Hetty Tinsdale 7 Mon | G +57
B-30 | Novice | Mackenzie McCluskey LO | SS 0[49 10 (T) James Hemer 4 Mon | B-30
B-38 | 11 Mon Harry Tredaway (T) 10 1(17 LO | SS William Taylor 5Mon | B-38
B-46 | 11 Mon Joshua Giles FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye B -46
B-55 | 10 Mon Lukas Dziemba (T) 10 0[22 LO | SS Ben Dunn 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 7 Mon Greg Naptin (T) 10 0[16 LO | SS Joe Dunn 11 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 12 Mon Chelsie Giles (T) 10 0[49 LO | SS Jess Sullivan 1Kyu [ W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Anna Maria Carbone S S 3(00 LO | SS Laura Dangerfield 1 Dan |W +57
M -66 | 11 Mon Marcin Dziemba (T) 10 0|41 LO | SS Rory Gulliver 16 Mon | M -66
M-81 | 7 Mon Greg Naptin TT 10 2|05 LO | SS Stefan Newbury 1 Kyu | M -81
M +81 | 1 Dan lain Cunningham LO | SS 2(27 10 (T) Alex Poulton 1 Dan | M +81
11 Total Contest Wins 4
105 Total Points 35
Winning Team
Coventry
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 9 of 10
White Team Renrukan Blue Team Stroud
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G-32 | 3Mon Sapphire Bishop TH 10 0|31 LO | SS Neasa Neary Novice | G -32
G -40 | 5Mon Skye Westwood FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye G -40
G -48 | 5Mon Charlotte Spokes LO | SS 0|52 10 (T) Suzzette Cornejo 3Mon | G-48
G -57 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Tzanyne Powell 12 Mon | G -57
G +57 Bye DR | AW -|- DR | AW Bye G +57
B-30 | 3Mon Owen Watkins (H) 10 2|04 LO | SS Joe Freedman 3 Mon | B-30
B-38 | 9Mon Liam Watkins (T) 10 0(08 LO | SS Omar Shaikh 4 Mon | B-38
B-46 | 9 Mon Ted Bowerman (T) 10 0|05 LO | SS Cameron Turton 6 Mon | B -46
B-55 | 14 Mon Leigh Ingram LO | SS 1|30 10 TT Harry Lovell-Hewitt 13 Mon | B -55
B +55 | 15 Mon Harry Denton LO | SS 0[15 10 (T) Joe Swindells 13 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 2Kyu Kirsty Rooney LO | SS 1{08 10 (T) Tzanyne Powell 12 Mon | W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Caroline Kinnane FG 10 -|- LO | SS Bye W +57
M-66 | 1Kyu Trevor Westwood LO | SS 0|23 10 (T) Jacob Lovell-Hewitt 2Kyu [ M-66
M-81 | 1Dan Bradley Stott (T) 10 0[06 LO | SS Tzarynd Powell 4 Kyu | M-81
M +81 | 2 Dan Lewis Scott LO | SS 2(10 10 TH David Hands 1 Dan | M +81
7 Total Contest Wins 7
70 Total Points 70
Winning Team
DRAWN CONTEST
Referees Table Officials




Samurai Club Team Challenge

Date- 26 January 2013 Venue Samurai JC Contest Duration 3 mins
Sheet 10 of 10
White Team Coventry Blue Team Samurai "A"
Pron?otion Weight Grade Name Legend Points C..ontest Duration Points Legend Name Grade Weight Pron?otion
points Category Value Mins Secs Value Category points
G -32 Bye LO | SS -|- 10 FG Darcie Hancocks 10 Mon | G -32
G -40 | 9 Mon Lily Vowles LO | SS 0[08 10 (T) Leah Grosvenor 8 Mon | G -40
G -48 | 10 Mon Yasmin Javadian (H) 10 2|52 LO | SS Bryony Griffiths 13 Mon | G -48
G -57 | 12 Mon Chelsie Giles (T) 10 1{12 LO | SS Frankie Marston 1Kyu | G-57
G +57 | 14 Mon Imogen Morland (T) 10 0|18 LO | SS Charlotte Read 10 Mon | G +57
B-30 | Novice | Mackenzie McCluskey LO | SS 0[04 10 (T) Matthew Hemer 10 Mon | B -30
B-38 | 11 Mon Harry Tredaway (T) 10 0|34 LO | SS Nathan Gallacher 10 Mon | B -38
B-46 | 11 Mon Joshua Giles (T) 10 0(05 LO | SS Callum Charles 7 Mon | B-46
B-55 |10 Mon Lukas Dziemba TH 10 1(35 LO | SS Andy Calloway 7 Mon | B-55
B +55 | 7 Mon Greg Naptin LO | SS 2(01 10 (T) Arran Gulliver 16 Mon | B +55
W -57 | 12 Mon Chelsie Giles (T) 10 1(13 LO | SS Charis Hancocks 1Dan | W -57
W +57 | 3 Dan Anna Maria Carbone LO | SS 0|58 10 TH Sarah Biles 3Dan [W +57
M -66 | 11 Mon Marcin Dziemba LO | SS 0[22 10 (H) Brendan Crummy 1Dan | M -66
M-81 | 7 Mon Greg Naptin DR | AW 3|00 DR | AW Tom Doyle 2Kyu | M -81
M +81 | 1 Dan lain Cunningham LO | SS 2|41 10 (H) Nigel Tinsdale 2 Dan M +81
7 Total Contest Wins 7
70 Total Points 70
Winning Team
DRAWN CONTEST
Referees Table Officials




